
1,317 

TotalHealthFirstColorado 
expenditure 

ofthesememberswere 
AffordableCareAct(ACA) 
ExpansionAdults& Parents 

AveragenumberofChild 
HealthPlanPlus(CHP+) 
membersenrolledper 

month 

$12,639,346 

23.21% 

345 

Enrollmentandexpendituredataisfrom ColoradoInterchangeforFiscalYear2025(7/1/24-6/30/25). 
Countypopulationdataisfrom ColoradoDepartmentofLocalAffairshttps://demography.dola.colorado.gov/ 
MembercountsmaybehiddentoprotectPersonalHealthInformation(PHI). 
*CapitationpaymentsarenotincludedintheClaim Typesexpenditurebreakout. 
HealthFirstColoradoexpendituresdonotincludeCHP+,supplementalpayments,ordrugrebates. 

Health FirstColorado Claim Types* 

AveragenumberofHealth 
FirstColoradomembers 
enrolledpermonth 

345 
ExpansionAdults 

456 
Non-ExpansionAdults 516 

Children 

Health FirstColorado Population 

LongTerm Care 

AncillaryServices 

PharmacyClaims 

OutpatientClaims 

ProfessionalClaims 

InpatientClaims 

$4,165,606 

$1,759,047 

$1,741,321 

$1,359,623 

$1,310,948 

$992,084 
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ofthecountypopulationis 
enrolledinHealthFirst 

Colorado 
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